VersaFlow
Technical Information
VersaFlow Coriolis 100 Mass Flow Sensor
Specification 34-VF-03-09, February 2022
The Universal Solution for the Process Industry
VersaFlow is the only sensor for mass flow in its class with
secondary pressure containment as standard. VersaFlow
reliably measures mass flow of liquids and gases,

Operating Data
Table 2
Size/Model Key no S15 (1/2”)
(CM01)
S25 (1”)
(CM02)
S40 (1 ½”)
(CM03)
S50 (2”)
(CM04)
Maximum flow rate [kg/h] 6500 27000 80000 170000
Maximum flow rate [lbs/min] 240 990 2935 6235
Accuracy
Table 3
Accuracy, liquid ±0.15% of actual measured flow rate + Zero stability
Repeatability, liquid Better than 0.075% of actual measured flow rate + zero stability
Accuracy, gas ±0.5% of actual measured flow rate + Zero stability
Repeatability, gas Better than 0.2% of actual measured flow rate + zero stability
Zero stability ±0.01% of nominal flow rate with respective sensor size
Reference Conditions
Table 4
Product Water
Temperature 20°C/68°F
Operating pressure 1 barrel. / 14.5 psig
Density
Table 5
Measuring range 400...2500 kg/m3 / 25...155 lbs/ft3
Accuracy ±2 kg/m3 / ±0.13 lbs/ft3  (S15: ±5 kg/m3 / ±0.33 lbs/ft3)
Accuracy (on-site calibration) ±0.5 kg/m3 / ±0.033 lbs/ft3
Temperature
Table 6
Measuring sensor Pt500
Measuring range -40...+130°C / -40...+266°F
Accuracy ±1°C / ±1.8°F
4  VersaFlow Coriolis100 Mass Flow Sensor
Materials
Table 7
Measuring tube Stainless steel UNS S31803 (1.4462)
Spigot Stainless steel 316 / 316L (CF3M / 1.4409) dual certified
Flanges Stainless steel 316 / 316L (1.4401 / 1.4404) dual certified
Outer cylinder (secondary pressure
containment)
Stainless steel 304 / 304L (1.4301 /1.4307) dual certified
(Optional Stainless Steel 316 / 316L (1.4401 / 1.4404) dual certified)
Junction Box – remote version Die cast Aluminum (polyurethane coating)
Optional Stainless Steel 316 (1.4401)
Heating jacket version
Heating jacket Stainless Steel 316L (1.4404) (The outer cylinder is in contact with the
heating medium)
Nominal Pressure at 20°C or 68°F
Table 8
Measuring Tube SS 316 / 316L
FM / PED -1…100 bar g/ -14.5 …1450 psig
Outer Cylinder
Non-PED/CRN Approved Typical burst pressure > 100 barg. / 1450 psig
PED/CRN Approved secondary
containment
-1...63 barg. / -14.5...910 psig
PED approved secondary containment -1...100 barg. / -14.5...1450 psig
Temperature
Table 9